
I 2$/K! '02 TKU 16:43 F A X  6444989699
/

;/
/I

s

VALUER-GENERAL EU Attachment 1 to Report Ul.173 :

Page 1 of 3

REPORT OF THE VALUER GENERAL
TOTHE

CXXIEF  EXECUTIVE CI!F THE__ __. _ ._.__.__._ __.___...._._.___  _. _.__ _.____. ~.______-- -_-___ _---___ _ . . _ _ _ _
WELLINGTON wxmm~ comcai

ON EQUALISED VAiN-ES
AS AT 1 SEPTEMBEK  2001

;;;r-  f’  p -
.  . j

I have completed ‘the audit of the equalised valuts of the Wellington  RegG~nal
Council as at 1.09.2001  undertaken on your behalf by Quotable Value New
Zealand. The audit has been carried out in accordance with the relevant  sections of
the Rating Valuations Act 1998  and the Rating Valuntions  Rules version 2.

ResponsibWies
For the statutory responsibilities of each pzuty  xzfer to page 5 of the Rating
Valuations Rules summ;lry  of responsibilities.

Scope of examin~ti0n *
The audit includes examining the processes and oukomes of a given Equalisation
Certificate in relation to the minimum standards ana specifications set down  ia the
Rating Valuations Act and Ruks.

The itudit  was planned .and performed so us to obtain all the information and
evidence that was considered necessary in order to: gain reasonable assurance that
the Equalisation Certificate complies with the aforexnentioned  Act, Regulations and
Rules. In forming my opinion I have also evaluaied  the overall adequacy of the
presentation of the equalised values and the suppotig  information.

Other than in my capacity as auditor have no r+tionships  with or interests in
Quotable Value New Zealand.

National Office
lamhtanHoute
16obbtrrna~~
PO Bru’!Eol
WRington
New Zealand
Tel 644460-0152
Fax 044490  9Mi
email~veluergenaral@li~a~~-~



/b3 ’ 02 TIN 16:43 FAX 6444089699 VALLlER-GENERAL  ELI Attachment 1 to Report 01.175  i
Page2 of 3

Unqualified Opinion
I have obtained all the information and explanlltion4s  required. It is my opinion that
the equalised values summarised in the attached certificate meet the minimum
standards as set owin the Rating Valuations Act and Rating Valuatjons  Rules. The
equalised values are hereby approved for implementation.

The audit was complete
expressed as at that date.

02 and my unqualified opinion is

Approved By
Warwick Quinn
Valuer General
P 0 Box 5501
Wellington

2



I 7X/03 '02 THU 16:43 FAX 6444989699 VALLI~~K-~~NUCAL  oc
Attachment 1 to Report 01.175

Pt Tararua  District
Building Consents Overdue
$uilding  Consents Rady
Subdivisions
Utilities
Equalised Value

48 Masterton
Building Consents
Subdivisions
Utitiies
Equalised  Value

_ _  --p.__--_._---.  - - --~ ~-
49 Carterton
Building  Consents
Subdivisions
Utilities
Equalised Value

1 ‘j 50 South Wairarapa
Building Consents
Subdivisions
Utilities
Equalised V&x?

43 Kapiti  Coast
Building Consents Overdue Total Cost at 100%
Building Consents Ready Total Cost at 80%
Subdivisiong  All Actionable, 20 New Assessments at $60,000
Utilities
Equalised Value

44 Porirua
Building Con&~  Overdue T&al  Cost at 100%
Building Consents Ready Toti Cost at 80%
Subdivishs  All Atianabh?,  24 New Assessments at $71,000
Utilities
Equalised Value

45 Upper Hutt
Building Consents Overdue Total Cost at 100%
Building Consem  Ready Total Cost at 80%
Subdivisions All Actionable, 14 New Assessments at $55,000
Utilities
Equalised Vatue

46 Hutt City
Building Consents Overdue Total’ Cost at 100%
Building Consents Ready Tota Cost at 80%
Subdivisions All Actionable, 18 New Assessments zrt $88,000
Utilities .
Equalised Value

47 Wellington
Building Consents Overdue Total Cost ti 100%
Building Consents Ready Total Cost at 80%
$ubdivisions  All Actionable, 126 New Assessments at $87,000
UtilitiM
Equalised Value

P’

: No. Ar;smtsI,

10

10840

3342

5216

21685

16817

14583

38563

65230

Page 3 of 3

Capital Value
$3.080,000

$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,080,000

100.0%
0.0%
O-O%
0.0%
0.0%

100-O%

$1.866,OlO,Q00 97-d%
$7,758,000 0.4%

!$60,000 0.0%
$48,788,000 2.5%

$1,922,816,000  100.0%
_ _ --__-_---  --

$792.580,000 97-3%
$2,663.000 0.3%

$99,000 0.0%
$A 8,946,5[M 2.3%

$814,288,$00  100-O%

$1,336,380,000 97-d %
f&742,000  . 0m3%

$4 70,000 0.0%
$36#37,000 2.6%

$1,376,759,000  100.0%

$4,226.914=1
$9,542,130

$28,360,543
$1,200,000

$180,269,000
$4.446.286,0@?

95.1%
Q-2%
0.6%
0.0%-l
4.1%

100.0%

$3,168,589,000 82.8%
$7,002,700 0.2%
$7,083,924 0.2%
$1,704,000 0.0%

$230,228,500 6.7%
$3,414,608,124  100.0%

$2,559,796.200 943%
$1,615,O00 0.11

$20,176,890 0.7%
$770,000 0.0%

$131,~40,~00 4.8%
$2,7-l  $498,890  ‘lOO.O%

$7,615,727,300 94.7%
$6,730.037 O-l%

$18,100,109 O-2%
$1,584,000 O-O%

$401,979,500 S-O%
$8,044,12O,Q46  lOtlO%  .

$21,630,271,550 95.1%
$7,466,720 0.0%

$217,940,954 1 .o%
$10,962,000 0.0%

$868,317,000 3.8%
$22,734,958,224  ~00.0%

-_ ..,


